The particulars specified in the annexed schedule have been stated to the best of the 
information of the undersigned, butthe undersigned shall not be answerable for any error, mis­
statement or omission in this proclamation. 
1. The reserve price below which the property shall not be sold is f 3,24,00,000/· (Rupees 

Three Crores Twenty Four Lakhs only) 
2. The amount by which the bid is to be increased shall be f 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh 

only). In the event of any dispute arising as to the amount of bid, or as to the bidder, the lot 
shall at once be again put up to auction. 

3. The highest bidder shall be declared to be the purchaser of any lot.

[...]

offered appears so clearly inadequate as to make it inadvisable to do so. 

4. The public at large is hereby invited to bid in the said E-Auction. The offers in a sealed 
envelope along with demand draft /pay order of any Nationalized Bank/ Scheduled Bank 
along with EMDAmounlf 32,40,000/- (Rupees Thirty Two Lakhs Forty Thousand only) 
should be deposited with the undersigned not later than by 4.30 p.m. on 09/09/2022. The 
demand draft / pay order should be drawn in favour of the "Recovery Officer, DRT-11, 
Mumbai in R.P No. 207 of 2015". The above amount,'demand drafVpay order shall be